

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHNNY PAUL WITT, :  
 :  
 Petitioner/Appellant, :  
 :  
 vs. :  
 :  
 STATE OF FLORIDA, :  
 :  
 Respondent/Appellee. :  
 :  
 \_\_\_\_\_ :

Case No. 66626

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
FEB 27 1985  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By [Signature]  
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY  
STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
  
W.C. McLAIN  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
  
Hall of Justice Building  
455 North Broadway  
Bartow, FL 33830-3798  
(813) 533-1184; 0931  
  
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12
ARGUMENT	13
ISSUE I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING PETITIONER'S PETITION FOR POST-CONVICITON RELIEF WITHOUT ADDRESSING THE MERITS OF THE CLAIMS PRESENTEND, AND WITHOUT AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON ANY MATTER, ON THE GROUND THAT THE PETITION WAS A SUCCESSIVE ONE IN VIOLATION OF FLORIDA RULE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE.	13
A. Petitioner Witt Was Deprived Of Effective Assistance Of Counsel During The Penalty Phase Of His Trial Due To His Counsel's Failure To Fully Investigate And Adequately Present The Scope And Intensity Of Petitioner's Mental Impairments.	13
B. The Exclusion From Petitioner's Trial, Upon Collective Voir Dire, Of Prospective Jurors Who Opposed Capital Punishment Violated His Right To Trial By Jury As Guaranteed By The Sixth Amendment To The Constitution Of The United States.	22
C. The Court Below Erred In Dismissing The Petition For Post-Conviction Relief Filed By Petitioner On The Ground That It Constituted A Successive Petition Prohibited By Florida Rule Of Criminal Procedure 3.850.	25
(1). The Governing Standards	27
(2). Applying the Sanders Rules	29
(a). "Category One" claims	29
(b). "Category Two" claims	30
(3) The Right To An Evidentiary Hearing On The Issue Of Abuse Of the Procedure	37

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

(Con't)

PAGE NO.

CONCLUSION	40
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Bass v. Wainwright</u> 675 F.2d 1204 (11th Cir. 1982)	38
<u>Boykin v. Wainwright</u> 737 F.2d 1539 (11th Cir. 1984)	16
<u>Buckelew v. United States</u> 575 F.2d 515 (5th Cir. 1978)	32,38
<u>Coco v. United States</u> 569 F.2d 367 (5th Cir. 1978)	39
<u>Developments in the Law--Federal Habeas Corpus</u> 83 Harv.L.Rev. 1038 (1970)	39
<u>Fay v. Noia</u> 372 U.S. 391 (1963)	28,31,36
<u>Gordon v. United States</u> 438 F.2d 858 (5th Cir.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 404 U.S. 828 (1971)	16,17
<u>Grigsby v. Mabry</u> 483 F.Supp. 1372 (E.D. Ark. 1980)	23
<u>Grigsby v. Mabry</u> 637 F.2d 525 (8th Cir. 1980)	24
<u>Grigsby v. Mabry</u> 569 F.Supp. 1273 (E.D. Ark. 1983)	23,24,25
<u>Grigsby v. Mabry</u> No. 83-2113 (8th Cir. Jan. 30, 1985)	23,24,34
<u>Haley v. Estelle</u> 632 F.2d 1273 (5th Cir. 1980)	30,31,32,38
<u>Huckaby v. State</u> 343 So.2d 29 (Fla. 1977)	19,20,21
<u>In Re Shriner</u> 735 F.2d 1236 (11th Cir. 1984)	36
<u>Johnson v. Estelle</u> 548 F.2d 1238 (5th Cir. 1977)	38
<u>Johnson v. Zerbst</u> 304 U.S. 458 (1938)	31,33,36

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(Con't)

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Jones v. Estelle</u> 722 F.2d 159 (5th Cir. 1983)	34
<u>Keeten v. Garrison</u> 742 F.2d 129 (4th Cir. 1984)	25
<u>McCleskey v. Kemp</u> No. 84-8176 (11th Cir. Jan. 29, 1985)	25
<u>McKnight v. United States</u> 507 F.2d 1034 (5th Cir. 1975)	39
<u>McShane v. Estelle</u> 683 F.2d 867 (5th Cir. 1982)	35,39
<u>Mann v. State</u> 420 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1982)	20,21
<u>Mays v. Balkcom</u> 631 F.2d 48 (5th Cir. 1980)	29
<u>Miller v. State</u> 373 So.2d 882 (Fla. 1979)	19,20,21
<u>Mines v. State</u> 390 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1980)	19,20,21
<u>Montgomery v. Hopper</u> 488 F.2d 877 (5th Cir. 1973)	32
<u>Morris v. United States</u> 503 F.2d 457 (5th Cir. 1974)	39
<u>Osborne v. Wainwright</u> 720 F.2d 1237 (11th Cir. 1983)	17
<u>Paprskar v. Estelle</u> 612 F.2d 1003 (5th Cir.), <u>cert.denied</u> , 449 U.S. 885 (1980)	29,32
<u>Pope v. State</u> 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1984)	19,20
<u>Potts v. Zant</u> 638 F.2d 727 (5th Cir. Unit B), <u>cert.denied</u> , 454 U.S. 877 (1981)	29,32,33,36,37
<u>Price v. Johnston</u> 334 U.S. 266 (1948)	28,33,37

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(Con't)

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Quince v. State</u> 414 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1982)	19,20
<u>Sanders v. United States</u> 373 U.S. 1 (1963)	28,29,30,31,32,33,35,36,37
<u>Slater v. State</u> 316 So.2d 539 (Fla. 1975)	19,21,22
<u>Smith v. Balkcom</u> 660 F.2d 573 (5th Cir. 1981), <u>modified</u> , 671 F.2d 858, <u>cert.denied</u> , 459 U.S. 882 (1982),	25
<u>Smith v. Kemp</u> 715 F.2d 1459 (11th Cir.), <u>cert.denied</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 78 L.Ed.2d 699 (1983)	29
<u>Sockwell v. Maggio</u> 709 F.2d 341 (5th Cir. 1983)	39
<u>Sosa v. United States</u> 550 F.2d 244 (5th Cir. 1977)	32
<u>Spinkellink v. Wainwright</u> 578 F.2d 582 (5th Cir. 1978), <u>cert. denied</u> , 440 U.S. 976 (1979)	25
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> ___ U.S. ___, 80 L.Ed. 674 (1984)	16,17,18,21
<u>Thomas v. Zant</u> 697 F.2d 977 (11th Cir. 1983)	31,38
<u>Townsend v. Sain</u> 372 U.S. 293 (1963)	28,31
<u>United States v. Capua</u> 656 F.2d 1033 (5th Cir. 1981)	39
<u>Vaughan v. Estelle</u> 671 F.2d 152 (5th Cir. 1980)	29,32,39
<u>Winters v. Cook</u> 489 F.2d 174 (5th Cir. 1973)	33
<u>Witherspoon v. Illinois</u> 391 U.S. 510 (1968)	22,23,24,34

TABLE OF CITATIONS

(Con't)

CASES CITED:

PAGE NO.

<u>Witt v. State</u> 387 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1980)	26
<u>Woodard v. Sargent</u> No. 83-2168 (8th Cir. Jan. 31, 1985)	25,34,35

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

§§921.141(6)(b) and (f), Fla. Stat.	16,18
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.850	25,26,38
Rule 9(b), Rules Governing Section 2254	26,28,32
Advisory Committee Note to Rule 9(b), Rules Governing §2254	28,37
28 U.S.C. §2244(b)	27,28
28 U.S.C. Foll. §2254	37
